Yvonne Badenhorst

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Sir/Madam

Malebo Shongwe <MShongwe®@judiciary.org.za>

Friday, 12 August 2022 09:50

hbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za’; ‘admin@clarks.co.za’;
‘anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za’; ‘data@saflii.org’; 'gcb@mweb.co.za’;
jhbbar@taw.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’; ‘gautengnbcsa@outiook.com’; ‘North
Gauteng Advocates'; ‘haradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’;
‘ptabar@law.co.za’; info@bla.org.za’; 'reform@justice.gov.za’;
info@churchsquarebar.co.za; ‘reception@loftusadv.co.za'; 'fohannesburg-
FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria- FA@justice.gov.za'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’; Deon
Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za’;
‘admin@csadvocates.co.za’; 'legalpracticecouncii@Ipc.org.za’;
Manager@gkchambers.co.za; stateattcrneypretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; tracy.nathnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@scadvocates.co.za;
nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@iawcircie.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

manager@ciubadvocates.co.za; hes1@law.co.za
DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPQOSED ROLL BEFORE KHWINANA AJ 15,17 & 19 AUGUST 2022

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED 15, 17 & 19 AUG KHWINANA AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED 15 AUG 2022
KHWINANA Aj.rtf; UNOPPQSED 17 AUG 2022 KHWINANA Al.rtf, UNOPPOSED 19
AUGUST 2022 KHWINANA Al.rtf

Kindly find attached the directive and rolls for the whole of next week.

Regards

ROOM 176, PALACE OF JUSTICE

Maleba Shongwe
Secretary to Acting Judge Khwinana
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

A4

THE HIGH CCURT OF SCUTH AFRICA,
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL: 15,17 & 19 AUGUST 2022
BEFORE KHWINANA AJ
In open court (4D)

Registrar: Ms. Malebo Shongwe
Tel: 012 314 8002/ 012 492 6886
emaii: MShongwe@ijudiciary.org.za.

DIRECTIVE:
1. All hearings shall be conducted in open court

2. Removals, postponement and settlement will be called first thereafter matters will

be called in terms of seniority.

3. AIll Draft Orders must indicate the date cn which the matter was heard, the
Judge’s name (i.e. Khwinana AJ), in which Court and, at the end of the draft
order the party must indicate the name, chambers and contact details of their

counsel and their instructing attorney.
4. A hard copy of draft order must be handed up in court.

5. A practice note, stating the nature of the application, the date, duration and
number on the roll and contact details (including email address} of the legal

practitioner, must be filed on Case lines.




6.

introductions shall take place in court and not in chambers.

If a counsel is appearing in more than one matter on the roll, counsel is to call all
the matters she/he appears in, in order to finalise counsefi's roll as expeditiously

as possible and for counsel to be excused from the court.
Parties to identify documents uploaded and fo upload documents individually.

Counsel must file heads of argument on or before the day preceding date of

hearing.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTE AFRICA a

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

15 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA j

COURT 4D AT 1CHOO

23. 1CGLOY VS W GLOY 8866/22

24. E RALL V5 FJ RALL 20171/22
25. ABSA BANK LTD v S P TSOTETSI+1 58241/20
26. M L MTHAKATHI Vs DG HOME AFFAIRS+1 63780/21
27. FNB BANK LTD VS ACE OF HEARTS LTD 15342/19
28. 1) DU PLESS!S VS MIWAY INSURANCE 47051/21
29. S W TALJAARD VS RAF 30194/22

30. PREDINTIAL AUTHORITY V5 P N MAIMELA+1 37761/20




31

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

CHANGING TIDES

N 5 NETSIANDA

M HLAKO

STD BANKLTD

EX PARTE: C BOSHOFF+1

EX PARTE: M J LANGA

. M M MTSHALI

ABSA BANK LTD

TNDOU

C T MALULEKE

ULTIMATE POWDER

CHANGING TiDES

VS

Vs

A

VS

VS

'S

Vs

V5

VS

VS

L C LEKGETHO

CITY OF TSHWANE

RAF

R MOPEDI

MIN OF POLICE

A ABIAMOND

4 NDOU

RAF

KANOPI LTD

J A LEACH

15373/21

24035/21

16401/16

80189/17

30711/22

30712/22

489/19

90032/19

17433/22

45423/20

30200/22

2088/22




43, STD BANK LTD VS P MOFOLC 46952/20

44. FNB BANK LTD VS HSCOETZEE+L 51308/20




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA J

COURT 4D AT 10HO0O

34. LLOUW VA ALOUW 11165/2

35. SSMARIRI Vs R M MARIRI 36735/21
36. NEDBANK LTD VS A CHIWARA 51375/21
37. NEDBANK LTD VS V MALINDI 22762/22
38. FNB BANK LTD VS BLUE BERRY CNSTRUCTION 30937/22
35. M FOXCROFT VS RJ FOXCROFT 27735/21
40. B/COF ORANJE SCHEME Vs C M SKOSANA 15640/22

41. STD BANKLTD VS C NDLOVU+1 45909/21




42. FNB BANK LTD VS B PHILLIPS+1 €8327/19

43. N R SCHOLTZ+6 Vs | F ENGELBRECHT+4 21697/22
44. CHANGING TIDES VS R R VISAGI 13833/22
45. M KULE VS RAF 88091/18
46. CITY OF TSHWANE VS YUSMOH INVESTMENTS 30770/231
47. SB GUARANTEE Vs M E LEBITSA+1 42085/1¢
48. FNB BANK LTD VS T 1 VILIOEN 19898/22
49. FNB BANK LTD VS G R MAKONDO 19082/22
50. ESKOM LTD Vs T D GWEBU+1 94925/16
51. FNB BANK LTD VS 1) KUMALO 28400722
52. SB GUARANTEE VS R MBEWE 73468/19
53. SB GUARANTEE VS M A RAMATSHENG+1 12743/21

54. MAINSTEP HOLDINGS VS HESTINGS SALANJE+1 25235722




55.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66,

MERCEDES-BENZ

. M LTIALE

M C MINNE

ABSA TRUST LTD

CHANGING TIDES

JT MOKWATLO

M C PHEEHA

G RUDMAN

B/C OF MORGENHOF

D M DUBE

FNB BANK LTD

D PRETORIUS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

V5

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

SMP CUB LOGISTICS

STIALE+?

B MINKE+3

RAF

O M MANYISA

RAF

X A BOOWANA

D A VAN WYK

T M MOELETSI+3

COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL

T TSHABALALA

| LOURENS

66376/20

54665/12

26448/19

90/2022

19667/21

59592/18

27503/21

23271/22

219/22

24885722

5477/22

27817/22




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA J

COURT 4D AT 10HO0O

23. N PARBHOO VS DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS 20758/22

24. K SEHERE 'S M R SEHERE 42849/10

25. NEDBANK VS N P MFOMME 1259/21

26. NEDBANK VS P M EZE 28523/20

27.J H RABIE Vs RAF 58875/20

28. E DE LANGE Vs C DE LANGE 62520/21
!
:

29. Y ROMASHKO VS THE DIRECTOR GENERAL H/AFFAIRS 25993/22

30. CHANGING TIDES 17 VS W L RILEY 24514/22




31.JH RABIE

32. KN E MOLOI

33, STD BANK

34. CHANGING TIDES

35. STD BANK

36. ] A VAN DEN BERG

37.TM CHAUKE

38. STD BANK

39. ABSA BANK

40. H M MAJADIBODU

41. NEDBANK

42. H G DLADLA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

D [ ROSSOUW

B BROWN

K C MASHEGO

RAF

RAF

Z E SKHOSANA

MM &M E KOKO

RAF

JMAHLANGU

i M MAMABOLO + OTHERS

15413/22

6899/22

64628/1%

23777/22

97907/16

2653/21

15/2022

24835/18

25436/21

24839/21

43971/19

18552/22




43. EX PARTE: P M MATAMPANE +1 22983/21

44, M M TSHILANDE V5 MEC FOR HEALTH/LIMPOPO 5267/15




