Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Sent:

Malebo Shongwe < MShongwe@judiciary.org.za>

Friday, 12 August 2022 09:50

'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'; To:

> 'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'data@saflii.org'; 'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'inbbar@law.co.za': 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengnbcsa@outlook.com'; 'North

Gauteng Advocates'; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za';

'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'info@bla.org.za'; 'reform@justice.gov.za';

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; 'Johannesburg-

FA@iustice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@iustice.gov.za'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; Deon

Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; Manager@gkchambers.co.za; stateattorneypretoria@justice.gov.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; tracy.nothnaqel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@scadvocates.co.za;

nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

manager@clubadvocates.co.za; hes1@law.co.za

DIRECTIVE AND UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE KHWINANA AJ 15,17 & 19 AUGUST 2022

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED 15, 17 & 19 AUG KHWINANA AJ.pdf; UNOPPOSED 15 AUG 2022

KHWINANA AJ.rtf: UNOPPOSED 17 AUG 2022 KHWINANA AJ.rtf; UNOPPOSED 19

AUGUST 2022 KHWINANA AJ.rtf

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the directive and rolls for the whole of next week.

Regards

Subject:

Attachments:



AT THE RESIDENCE OF SHEET AND ADDRESS OF THE SECOND

Malebo Shongwe

Secretary to Acting Judge Khwinana

ROOM 176, PALACE OF JUSTICE

CORNER PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA,

Office No: (012) 492 6886

E-mail: MShongwe@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient

and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL: 15,17 & 19 AUGUST 2022 BEFORE KHWINANA AJ In open court (4D)

Registrar: Ms. Malebo Shongwe

Tel: 012 314 9002/ 012 492 6886 email: MShongwe@judiciary.org.za.

DIRECTIVE:

- 1. All hearings shall be conducted in open court
- 2. Removals, postponement and settlement will be called first thereafter matters will be called in terms of seniority.
- 3. All Draft Orders must indicate the date on which the matter was heard, the Judge's name (i.e. Khwinana AJ), in which Court and, at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name, chambers and contact details of their counsel and their instructing attorney.
- 4. A hard copy of draft order must be handed up in court.
- 5. A practice note, stating the nature of the application, the date, duration and number on the roll and contact details (including email address) of the legal practitioner, must be filed on Case lines.

- 6. Introductions shall take place in court and not in chambers.
- 7. If a counsel is appearing in more than one matter on the roll, counsel is to call all the matters she/he appears in, in order to finalise counsel's roll as expeditiously as possible and for counsel to be excused from the court.
- 8. Parties to identify documents uploaded and to upload documents individually.
- 9. Counsel must file heads of argument on or before the day preceding date of hearing.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

15 AUGUST 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA J COURT 4D AT 10H00

23. J C GLOY	VS	W J GLOY	8866/22
24. E RALL	VS	F J RALL	20171/22
25. ABSA BANK LTD	V	S P TSOTETSI+1	58241/20
26. M LMTHAKATHI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS+1	63780/21
27. FNB BANK LTD	VS	ACE OF HEARTS LTD	15342/19
28. JJ DU PLESS!S	VS	MIWAY INSURANCE	47051/21
29. S W TALIAARD	VS	RAF	30194/22
30. PREDINTIAL AUTHORITY	VS	P N MAIMELA+1	37761/20

31. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L C LEKGETHO	15373/21
32. N S NETSIANDA	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE	24035/21
33. M HLAKO	VS	RAF	16401/16
34. STD BANK LTD	VS	R MOPEDI	80189/17
35. EX PARTE: C BOSHOFF+1			30711/22
36. EX PARTE: M J LANGA			30712/22
37. M M MTSHALI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	489/19
38. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A A DIAMOND	90032/19
39. T NDOU	VS	J NDOU	17433/22
40. CT MALULEKE	VS	RAF	45423/20
41. ULTIMATE POWDER	VS	KANOPI LTD	30200/22
42. CHANGING TIDES	VS	J A LEACH	2088/22

43. STD BANK LTD VS P MOFOLO 46952/20
44. FNB BANK LTD VS H S COETZEE+1 51908/20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES) 17 AUGUST 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA J COURT 4D AT 10H00

34. L LOUW	VS	A LOUW	11165/2
35. S SMARIRI	VS	R M MARIRI	36735/21
36. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A CHIWARA	51375/21
37. NEDBANK LTD	VS	V MALINDI	22762/22
38. FNB BANK LTD	VS	BLUE BERRY CNSTRUCTION	30937/22
39. M FOXCROFT	VS	R J FOXCROFT	27735/21
40. B/COF ORANJE SCHEME	VS	O M SKOSANA	15640/22
41. STD BANK LTD	VS	C NDLOVU+1	45909/21

42. FNB BANK LTD	VS	B PHILLIPS+1	68327/19
43. N R SCHOLTZ+6	VS	J F ENGELBRECHT+4	21697/22
44. CHANGING TIDES	VS	R R VISAGI	13833/22
45. M KULE	VS	RAF	88091/18
46. CITY OF TSHWANE	VS	YUSMOH INVESTMENTS	30770/231
47. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M E LEBITSA+1	42085/19
48. FNB BANK LTD	VS	TJVILIOEN	19898/22
49. FNB BANK LTD	VS	G R MAKONDO	19082/22
50. ESKOM LTD	VS	T D GWEBU+1	94925/16
51. FNB BANK LTD	VS	1 J KUMAŁO	28400/22
52. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R MBEWE	73468/19
53. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M A RAMATSHENG+1	12743/21
54. MAINSTEP HOLDINGS	VS	HESTINGS SALANJE+1	25235/22

55. MERCEDES-BENZ	VS	SMP CUB LOGISTICS	66376/20
56. M L TJALE	VS	S TJALE+7	54665/12
57. M C MINNE	VS	B MINNE+3	26448/19
58. ABSA TRUST LTD	VS	RAF	90/2022
59. CHANGING TIDES	VS	O M MANYISA	19667/21
60. JT MOKWATLO	VS	RAF	59592/18
61. M C PHEEHA	VS	X A BOQWANA	27503/21
62. G RUDMAN	VS	D A VAN WYK	23271/22
63. B/C OF MORGENHOF	VS	T M MOELETSI+3	219/22
64. D M DUBE	VS	COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL	24885/22
65. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T TSHABALALA	5477/22
66. D PRETORIUS	VS	I LOURENS	27817/22

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 AUGUST 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHWINANA J COURT 4D AT 10H00

23. N PARBHOO	VS	DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS	20758/22
24. K SEHERE	VS	M R SEHERE	42849/10
25. NEDBANK	VS	N P MFOMME	1259/21
26. NEDBANK	VS	P M EZE	28523/20
27. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	58875/20
28. E DE LANGE	VS	C DE LANGE	62520/21
29. Y ROMASHKO	VS	THE DIRECTOR GENERAL H/AFFAIRS	25993/22
30. CHANGING TIDES 17	VS	W L RILEY	24514/22

31. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	15413/22
32. K N E MOLOI	VS	MIN OF POLICE	6899/22
33. STD BANK	VS	D I ROSSOUW	64628/19
34. CHANGING TIDES	VS	B BROWN	23777/22
35. STD BANK	VS	K C MASHEGO	97907/16
36. J A VAN DEN BERG	VS	RAF	2653/21
37. T M CHAUKE	VS	RAF	15/2022
38. STD BANK	VS	Z E SKHOSANA	24835/18
39. ABSA BANK	VS	M M & M E KOKO	25436/21
40. H M MAJADIBODU	VS	RAF	24839/21
41. NEDBANK	VS	J MAHLANGU	43971/19
42. H G DLADLA	VS	J M MAMABOLO + OTHERS	18552/22

43. EX PARTE: P M MATAMPANE +1

22983/21

44. M M TSHILANDE VS MEC FOR HEALTH/LIMPOPO 5267/15